
PM-KISAT METSÄHIRVAS 30.9.- 1.10.2023 

 

NAISET 501  (os.15) 

1 Anne Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 31,33,24,31,20 

2 Suvi Vähä  (Raja DC) 32,28,29 

3-4  

 LoƩe Suomi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Miia Kasurinen  (Kempele DC) 

5-8  

 Arja Hakala  (Raja DC) 

 Marika Keskinarkaus  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Laura Korhonen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Johanna Kiviniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

P 3.  

 Tanja Viitajylhä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Paula Honkala  (Himanka DC) 

 Jaana Seipiharju  (Papana Darts) 

 Tiia Tenhunen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

P 4.  

 Mirella Lepola  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Essi Vilmilä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Mirka Laurila  (Tyrnävä DC) 

MIEHET 501 (os 44) 

 

1 Jani Laurila  (Perämeri DC) 24,19,16,17,13 

2 Jani Keskinarkaus  (Raja DC) 21,18,19 

3-4  

 Petri Kasurinen  (Kempele DC) 

 Riku Juusola  (Raja DC) 

5-8  

 Kullervo Lauri  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 



 Toni Toppala  (Raja DC) 

 Janne Venäläinen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Pasi Ollila  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

9-16  

 Jarmo Björnholm  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Juho Toppala  (Raja DC) 

 Toni Karhunen  (Raja DC) 

 Kalle Syväjärvi  (Tuira DC) 

 Aki Poikela  (Sodankylä DC) 

 Risto Honkala  (PuusPaari Dc) 

 Olli Räinä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Sami Akujärvi  (Papana Darts) 

P 3.  

 Markus Mört  (Raja DC) 

 Teemu Moilanen  (Tuira DC) 

 Vesa-Maƫ Ruismäki  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Seppo Rantala  (PuusPaari Dc) 

 Jukka Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Janne Vähä  (Raja DC) 

 Jukka Männikkö  (Kempele DC) 

 Elias Laurila  (Tyrnävä DC) 

P 4.  

 Sami Inkerö  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Juha Possakka  (Papana Darts) 

 Olli-Maƫ Niemi  (Sodankylä DC) 

 Niko Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Arto RauƟo  (Perämeri DC) 

 Juha Saviaro  (Perämeri DC) 

 Petri Mykkälä  (Raja DC) 

 Jussi Alahäivälä  (Mylly DC) 

P 5.  



 Jani Vesala  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Tapani Juusola  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Kimmo Leino  (Papana Darts) 

 Jonas Oksanen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Petri Kotoaro  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Toni Aikio  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Janne Halunen  (Kempele DC) 

 Olli HyyƟnen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

P 6.  

 Anƫ KiuƩu  (Papana Darts) 

 Robert Nordlund  (Raja DC) 

 Mika Tammela  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Niko Romakkaniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 

NAISET KRIKETTI (os.12) 

 

1 Anne Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club)  

2 Arja Hakala  (Raja DC)  

3-4  

 Paula Honkala  (Himanka DC) 

 Marika Keskinarkaus  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

5-8  

 Mirella Lepola  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 LoƩe Suomi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Tanja Viitajylhä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Mirka Laurila  (Tyrnävä DC) 

P 3.  

 Johanna Kiviniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Tiia Tenhunen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Laura Korhonen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Essi Vilmilä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 



 

 

SENIORIT 

1 Risto Honkala  (PuusPaari Dc) 24,21,27,26 

2 Pasi Ollila  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 24,16 

3-4  

 Jukka Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Petri Kasurinen  (Kempele DC) 

5-8  

 Seppo Rantala  (PuusPaari Dc) 

 Kullervo Lauri  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Juha Possakka  (Papana Darts) 

 Tapani Juusola  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

SENIORIITAT 

1 Johanna Kiviniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 36,41,31,45 

2 Marika Keskinarkaus  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 26,32,38 

3-4  

 Anne Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Tanja Viitajylhä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

5 Jaana Seipiharju  (Papana Darts) 

 

JUNIORIT 501 

1 Juho Toppala  (Raja DC) 33,30,24,27,38 

2 Jonas Oksanen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club)  

 

SEKAJOUKKUE 

1 Korhonen ja Komiat  44,43,41 

2 ElJaMi  51 

3-4  

 ENO  

 Ykköset triplana  



5-8  

 RoSaNa  

 JuTiKa  

 KimPossible  

 TuuƟtuu  

9-16  

 Daltonit  

 JTL  

 SPR  

 Calella 2023  

 KOTA  

 Kreivit  

 Nyxyt ja kyrtsi  

 Mirmeli and the boys  

17  

 JJM 

 

AVOIMET PARIT 

1 Jani Keskinarkaus/Toni Karhunen  (Raja DC/Raja DC) 20,22,18,25 

2 Janne Venäläinen/Sami Inkerö  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club)  

3-4  

 Petri Kasurinen/Janne Halunen  (Kempele DC/Kempele DC) 

 Risto Honkala/Seppo Rantala  (PuusPaari Dc/PuusPaari Dc) 

5-8  

 Teemu Moilanen/Kalle Syväjärvi  (Tuira DC/Tuira DC) 

 Jukka Nykänen/Tapani Juusola  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Miia Kasurinen/Jukka Männikkö  (Kempele DC/Kempele DC) 

 Toni Aikio/Olli Räinä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

9-16  

 Jukka Kreivi/Niko Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Jarmo Björnholm/Anƫ Kyrö  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 



 Arto RauƟo/Juha Saviaro  (Perämeri DC/Perämeri DC) 

 Jonas Oksanen/Mika Tammela  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Petri Kotoaro/Olli HyyƟnen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Pasi Ollila/Kullervo Lauri  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Essi Vilmilä/Niko Romakkaniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Kimmo Leino/Juha Possakka  (Papana Darts/Papana Darts) 

 

NAISTEN PARIT 

 

1 Suvi Vähä/Arja Hakala  (Raja DC/Raja DC) 31,23,41,25 

2 Marika Keskinarkaus/Anne Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 34 

3-4  

 LoƩe Suomi/Laura Korhonen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Mirella Lepola/Johanna Kiviniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

5-6  

 Roosa Nykänen/Sari Nykänen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Tanja Viitajylhä/Tiia Tenhunen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club/ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 

JOUKKUE 

1 Raja DC  21,30,29,23,42 

2 Acdc 1   17,27,20 

3-4  

 Acdc 2  

 Mammanpojat  

5-8  

 Perämeri  

 Haluumme  

 Kreivit  

 JLM  

9-12  

 ENO  



 Papana Darts  

 PusPus  

 NNK 

 

AS KRIKETTI (33) 

1 Jani Laurila  (Perämeri DC)  

2 Pasi Ollila  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club)  

3-4  

 Jani Keskinarkaus  (Raja DC) 

 Juha Saviaro  (Perämeri DC) 

5-8  

 Sami Akujärvi  (Papana Darts) 

 Olli Räinä  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Petri Kasurinen  (Kempele DC) 

 Kalle Syväjärvi  (Tuira DC) 

9-16  

 Jarmo Björnholm  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Sami Inkerö  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Teemu Moilanen  (Tuira DC) 

 Niko Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Tapani Juusola  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Mika Tammela  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Risto Honkala  (PuusPaari Dc) 

 Janne Venäläinen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

P 3.  

 Olli HyyƟnen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Toni Karhunen  (Raja DC) 

 Janne Halunen  (Kempele DC) 

 Jukka Nykänen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Jussi Alahäivälä  (Mylly DC) 

 Juha Possakka  (Papana Darts) 



 Janne Vähä  (Raja DC) 

 Toni Aikio  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

P 4.  

 Vesa-Maƫ Ruismäki  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Seppo Rantala  (PuusPaari Dc) 

 Kimmo Leino  (Papana Darts) 

 Petri Kotoaro  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Arto RauƟo  (Perämeri DC) 

 Jukka Kreivi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Niko Romakkaniemi  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 Elias Laurila  (Tyrnävä DC) 

P 5.  

 Jonas Oksanen  (ArcƟc Circle Darts Club) 

 

 


